ITEM #5
CiC
12-13-12

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

December 11, 2012
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, City Engineer/CIP Executive
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
William Banks, Staff Engineer

SUBJECT: Consideration of Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2012-0190) to the
TDOT Local Program Agency Agreement, PIN 109424.00, for the 3" Avenue
North Trail/Greenway Project (Bicentennial Park Phase II)

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to recommend approval of Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2012-

0190) to the TDOT Local Program Agency Agreement, PIN 109424.00, for the 3rd Avenue North
Trail/Greenway Project (Bicentennial Park Phase II).

Background

The 3" Avenue North Trail/Greenway Project (Bicentennial Park Phase II) is close to being ready for
construction. The Design is completed, and the environmental permits have been submitted for
approval. The City currently has $750,000.00 in TDOT/Federal Funding, PIN 109424.00 (80/20
State/Local Match) allocated for the Trail Project. This Local Program Agency Agreement, State
Contract 070118, was originally signed on August 13, 2007.

This Amendment No. 1 increases the allocated funds of $750,000.00 by $37,500.00, making the new
approved TDOT funding source of $787,500.00. See the attached Exhibit A for the updated contract.

Financial Impact
This change would result in additional state funding for the City to use for the Trail Project.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 1 (COF Contract No. 2012-0190) to the TDOT Local
Program Agency Agreement, PIN 109424.00, for the 3™ Avenue North Trail/Greenway Project.




[4 11 UOISIDA 01/61/01 pasiaay

Juswmpreda(]
o) £q pasinguiial 94 10U 1M JuawaIdy oyl Jo ajep uonelidxe oy Iaje pauuciied
Jiom Aue Jo 1509 3y, 103[01d Y} JO UOHBUIULID] PAIDPISUCD oq [[IM JUdWIAITY
siyy Jo uwonendxd juowoaidy oyl o) juswpuowe ue yInoiyl pajoaye oq [[im
JU2WAIBY SIY) JO WD) 9Y) JO UOISUDIXQ UV Juswaaidy oy jo uonendxs ayy o}
Joud jusmnreda(g ayy Aq Sunum ur pojuesd pue £ouady ay) Aq peysanbar sy pouad
w2y} Jo uoisualxa ue ssajun ydeiSered siy) ur papisoad se uonp(dwos pajnpayds
J0 Aep )se| oy} uo 211dxa im JudwIFY sy ‘poudd swy sy uygm jofoid ay) Jo
soseyd paquosop uralay sy 2)91dwod jou saop Aousdy a4 JT $107 ‘61 Joquasad
210394 10 u0 19afoid 2y Jo saseyd poudisse uauay oy ojejdwod 03 soaufe Loualy oy, (e

) ,mw_ Uons|dwos g

“JUOWARIBY SIY) pUB SaUI[IpIND
JUDLILIGAOD) [B007 SJuauniedd(] 9Y) UL PIGUOSIP SB SIALIIAUP pue ‘SprepuB)s
‘sjenusw ‘sautjopind ‘sounpasold juourneda ojqeoijdde 1sa1e] jje pue judwonIdy
SIY} JO SULID} O} PIM duepioose ul pouopad g fjis 109f0id 2y 18y} 2IMSUD
1leys pue o) payienb aq jjeys Aousdy oy jo aokopdwo auiy [y preg - afoig
a1y Jo saseyd paqrosap utasay ay) astaladns jeys Aouafy oy Jo sakojdws awi [0y v (o

“UISIDY YLI0J 198 A1y J1 se Joauay 1ied € opew
ST 00udI9Ja1 SIY) AQ YoIym “TRULIOJ DIU0NA[D Ul J[(B[IBAR ‘SOUIAPING) JHIWUIIA0D
[8007 sjusumieda oYl UT PIGUOSIP SB SIATOINP  PuUB- ‘SpIEpUBIS ‘Sjenueiu
‘soutpopind  ‘soinpoaooid jusunsedacy ojqesydde’ Jsoter fe yim  oduUBRPIOddE UI
pouwiojiod aq [jim 199014 2y, "smey ajqearidde e pue ‘utaiay suoisiaoid oy} grm
Q0UEBPIOOOL UL PUB ‘LOUURW JUSIDIJD PUR ‘[RIIOU0D ‘punos e ui ‘yoredsip [eonoerd
16 YiM V NQIYXE Ul paquusap se 10aforg oy jo dsoqe poudisse se soseyd oy

aajdwod pue sousuwrurod [jeys Axuafy oy ‘aseyd e 10j uonezoyIne SUIAIOIAL YV (q
108(01d Aousby :AQ wonPNNSUo))
Aousby Aoueby :Aq uoneuIpIoo)) A
Aousby Aouaby :£q Ke p-10- 1Sy
" RousBy Aouaby :£q Suneouifug Areuiunjarg
Aousby AousBy  :4q ooueied])) [RIUSWUONATY
39301 10 LOUIBy Ae g ojqisuodsay

Aq papiaoad Suipuny
(e

Sjuswsiinbay [geusn 1'g

104rodd 40 LNJWHSITdINODDV 'g

pedeuey BONEUIGWO)) 10 L OAL ‘A[[eo0T ipapun, Afjesopog

1 11 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pasiasy

‘Joouay Jed v opew 90UAI0JRI ST} Aq pue 0ja1ay paydene a1e ($)qIyxs (e

TSUCHIPPY PUE SUOHEIUIPON 2V

‘pareidwod
pue uoNepopun aq [[iM 100f0Id 24} UOIYM Ul IOUUBW JY} O} SB SUOLIPUOD
pue suie) oy} dEls pue (0ofoig, oYy pajed Ioyeuaidy) joasoy ued e apet
20U2I9J01 ST} Aq puUB 030197 PoydeNe V QIYXT Ul paquossp 1oyiny se joaford
sy ut woyedpnied sjuowieda o) 10y apraocd o) ST oWl sy Jo esodind oy (e

9soding 1y

INSWI399Y 30 350dund 'V

Bumofjoy o4 yiia pooerdos pue
K1p113u9 811 Ul pojofop £qo10y ST 2G0T ¢ 1 SATNY pajep STTOL0 # INHWHIRIOV Jo a8endue) oy,

TAPURL] BAOTIMOP 0} HON3uR0s apiaoid jim
1Y) WSS Fulsixo oY) 0jUI JIOUU0D 0] ABMUIE B JO'UONINNSUO) ] 9SBYJ - YIBJ [RIUUSIUIDIG

; :se paqudsap joafoxd oy
JO uswoeTeuew oY) 0] pajRfaL wmauwm:no aanoadsar 1oy Jo sanued o) usamiaq Surpuejsiapun
ue Suipraoid jo asodind auy 10y (. KousBy, oy poffes 19)jRUIRIdY) NI'TINVYIA A0 ALID 24) pue
(,Juswpedaq, oy pojeo Eaaﬁu‘éa;‘oummg:@ 1, JO 91818 3Y) JO Aouade ue ‘NOLLV.LYOJISNVEL
40 INAWIMYdAd H9SSANNAL 40 GLVIS o ueompq pue £ 0z
Jo Aep - S1y) ojul padjus pue apewr st INFWNANHAY INAWHTYOV SIHL

ALIAILLOV WYYDO0Ud
NOILV1HOdSNVYL 3OVAINS 40 NOLLVINIWITdiNI HOd

810-¢d-Wd w6 :Jequnp josfoid ojelg
(82)50£6-N3-dLS :1equinp 1oefoid jesepay
00'vZy60L :dequinN uonesynuspl Josfoid
8LL0LO :iequiny juswesiby ’
L LSquInp juswipuswy

padeuepy toneugno) 10 *10A L, ‘A popunyg Afjenpsg




1 11 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pasiasy € 11 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pasiasy

J1 exouaf ur surunglep o} pue yiom ot Jo Afenb pue ssaxdord oy yum Ajjerousd
J[os11 azueljlwey 01 K18S5000U Se 931s 100{01d oy} 03 SiisIA drpoLad gons ayew Aew
AouaBy oyl ‘suifaq oseyd UONONISUOd 9Y) UM JUSLASIBY SIY) JO (B) [ g UO1OIS
ut aseqd uondnnsuo) ayy 10J s|qisuodsal spew si jusuieda(] oY) ey} JUIAS 9} U] (q

10§ 2jqisuodsar omBuyg ongery, LOAL 2 o1 sue(d jo 1as ® jwqns [[eys Aouady
o ‘Kep~jo-1ySry AeaySTH o1e1S JO 9SN 1]} SIAJOATI JUSWAAITY SIY) JBT) TUIAD ) U] (@

Juaunreda(q oy £q yuowleduou 10f 9Sned JULIOYINS 3q |eys pavood
o} uonezuoye pue jeacidde wmopum sip ureiqo o) amjeg ‘psfoig
ayp jo oseyd pauSisse 1xou oy yim pasdoid o) uonezuoyne pue feaordde
uspLm Aouady a3 03 ausst [[Ia juowiiedacy oy ‘vonseysyes sjuounredoq
91} 0} SUOHBPUSUIUIOIII PUB SJUSWILIOD 2SI} JO UONN[Osal 1YY (]

“uaweda( oy £q JuowAeduou 1oy asned Jusdyyns aq [jeys [eaoidde yons
urejqo 0} onjre,y ‘juswiredo(y oy Jo eaoxdde uapuim oy Jnoyim 103f01g oyl Jo
aseyd uoponysuo)) ay) 10§ JuowdaiSe ue 2nda%a jou [jeys Aouady oy ‘usmreday
oY) Aq Jupum ur pazuoyine asimioy)o se 1deoxs quaweaidy sy Jo (e) g
uonoss w aseyd uononnsuo)) sy} 103 o[qisuodsal opew st AousBy oY) 1By} JUIAS oY) Uy (® -sjeudoldde pawsoap 100fo1d a1 JO toputewal Aue FULIBA0D
. SUODEPUSWWIOAL IO Sjuduiuwod pue joafoig oy jo suoniod posoxdde Aue qim
0 feaoxdde uoyum Aouady oyy o) onsst [im pue suonedsyads pue sueld o moIAdI
9SEUd UORINASUOY 343 Jo [eA0IAdY 08 ma Juswpedacy oqL pefoid o Suusros suonesypads pue suejd seudordde

aforg our
Jo aseyd uononysuo)) oy) Jurinp Juage 10 1010ERTOY S 10 LouaBY Ay Aq pasowial
20U3) $SA00B [04u0d Aue Jo juowadejdor o) 0) pajrwif jou ng Fuipnpour ‘Aep
Jo-ySry AemySiy 21BIS oY) WIyiM NICM S)I AQ pasned: 2oueqInisIp Jo adeurep
Aue 1001100 0} seo1de 31 ‘aseyd uoyonnsuo)) ayy 10) ojqisuodsalr sy Louafy oy

‘[EANBIPUYIIAL ONS JO AWI}-0Y) 18 popuadxa spuny ajeis Jo/pue
[exopay [re oy Juswreda(] oy osinquiar o} s901de Aqalay Aouady oyl Inod0 s20p
[EABIPYILA §ons J] $00[01d Sy} WOL UMBIPYIA G [[1A SPUN} 2JRIS 10/pUe [BI0Pa)
‘sjqussodul SI UOLEBOYIIAY JRY) Yons: e ‘uomsinbor. 10} -posn - $assacosd o Ji

Ie jeaordde 1op juounsedo@ oy 01 jwqns [eys AoueSy ey quswodidy
sy Jo (B) g uonoas ut Juneswidug Areunuyaid 10y sjqisuodsar opeur sp Aouady
oy pue uonedned [eiopoq Y 100fo1d € ST 10/pue WNSAS AemyBi 911§ oy
uo sapior) jo Suddinbs pue Funonysuos soajoaul WA Y SIGY 1BY) DA )

Juowedaq oY) Aq juswAeduou 10 9SNB3 1AIBINS aq {[Bys [BAOIddR uanLIM
yons uielqo 0y aunjre] ‘Juswiredacy oy jo [eaoidde usnuMm ag) oYM 00[01F oY)
Jo oseyd Suuoouifug Awurwuipld oYy 10] juetasrfe us ojnooxa jou jeys Aousy
oy uswrueda(y oY) Aq Supua U POZUIOIINE OSIMISIC §8 1dOOXD uawesinguuIal
Suipraoad st Suipuny 9))$ J0/PUB [RIGPAT PUB. JUSWOIRY: ST JO.(B) "¢l UONDOS

Jey) spuejssopun JoyHng i papiaoid uaaq sey sseyd uonismnbar ay) Jo UOHROYINAD ur Bupeswifug Aeulwippad ay) 1o a[gisyodsor apew §1 AouaBy 8y} 1vY) JU0AS oY) U (e
sy} [pun oseyd uononnsuoy Yl 03-peadocid jouuro joaford 9y eyl spueisiopun :

Aoualy oy Aeudosdde pajerdwoo. sem oseyd -uonismboe ay) jeyl AJ1100 suonesidadg pue suejd ¥ g
[ uounieda( 31 (4681 18IS +§ ‘9¥9-16 M dIqud) Popuswwe e ‘0L6] JO OV

Sa101[0d uonisinbay Auador] [eay puB PIUBISISSY UONBIO[Y ULIOJIU() oY) M
20UEBPIOIIE UT 9q 0] PUnO) ae s3ss3201d 250y J] "soNIANOE ABm-JO-IYSLI IBYI0 pue

puej Jo uonisinbor ayj 1oy pasn Aouafy oy} sassod01d ag) mo1AdL [[1m Judunedac] oy ] (o

ﬁBmmSaEng 10U 14 P3330LJ 01 9O1ON SIY1 JO peaye
pountojiod uFisop [eul) o N0 Auy UuBISep {euly 10J PORIWANS 9q [[IM PIOOI]
01 900N 9JeJedas e jey) spuwisiopun pue uFisop [euy suidaq Ii 910j9¢ SIUBILI[O
[euawuonaud aypjdwod saw Lousdy oy usyy quswaardy siy) Jo (B) g uonoss
‘Surpunj 23v3s 10/pue [e10pa] 10J 2[qiSioul Ul SOOUBIBI[) [RIUAIUONAUG 9y} 10] ojqisucdsor opew S| Aouafy oy JuoAd oY) UJ ®
102f01d 21 oxew Aew piedal Sy Ul me] 2vIS pue [e1opa] ojqesijdde mojjoy 01 ;
QiIjIE) Jey) pue PasInguiol aq jou [[ia jusunreda ay) woly uonezuoyme o) soud
pue[ Jo uomsinboe ayj 10 [esierdde oy) 10J pajeniul SOBIALOR AUB JUILIOSINGUIAL
oy Juipraoad o1 spunj oJe)s I0/pue [BIOP) PuUB JOordY (B)|'g UONOIS
ur oseyd Aep-Jo-1ydry oY) 10j 9jqisuodsal opew S 11 Ji jey) spursiopun Aouely oy, {q

'SQUIIPING JUSWUIdACD (800 § Justupeda(] oy} UT paqirosap se syruad
sjqeorjdde Aue: Burmoos 10] ojqisuodsal aq [[iM Aduedy OYJ MET 00SSOUUS],
£q papiuiad JUaIXs SY) 0] JIIMAISNY) UOHOSULOD Ul PALINDUL S$0] Aue Jo jusuniedacy
o) esinquil [ pue suope(ndal 9say; yim oouerjdwoo-uou woly Juisue
Annqerp Aue 10) pue suonendar peuswuoiiaue sjgestjdde e s oduerdwod

‘sosodund Juowases 10 Aem-Jo 103 apqisuodsar Ajo[os aq fjim Aousdy oyl ‘yuowsaudy sy jo (B)]'g uUOnO9s
-1y3u 109fo1g 24} 10y pannbar oq Aewr se soyieiuawnnsul sjr Jo Aue £q 1o Aouoly Ul S30URIBI[D) [BIUSWILONATY SU} 10§ 9[qisuodsal apew st Aouady oy} juaad oyy Uy, (q
oY) £q paumo pue] jje opiaoxd uouniedaq ay) 03 1503 Jnoyim ‘[jeys Aouddy o], (e
‘sautppiny
KEAJOUBRI &g JUSUIIIGAOL) [BO07] Sjusunieda syl uwr paquossp se jeaosdde oy seSueyo
) gperrdordde Aue oxmbor pue sjuowNOOp [BIUSWILOIIAUD MBIADI [[Ia Juotmreda( oyl (e
‘Ke \-JO-14Sry AemySiE a1e1§ o) uo joedun sy pue 10afo1g
posodoxd oyi ysiqeiso 0) jusrogyns aq [egs suejd aseyy, -monsonb wi puej oy ‘Stiofje[nbey [ejudliioliAuz ¢'g

pofeuepy uonEmIGuIL) I0 LOCL ‘Afjeou] (popung Ajjeopog pedeuepy vonewIGWo)) 50 *LOAL ‘AjjEoort [pepuny Ajjepog



9 1] UOISIOA 01/61/01 pesiay

‘re101 1 10 wred-ur $3509 1oofoxg ut wonedonied Ausp
Aew juowedo oy 1o/pue VAMH. ‘91qeI0aliod 10U SI 9oueldwod-uou 9I0ym
‘paurejqo st soueldwod [pun playyiim o Aeul Spunj 2JeS 10/pUe [RIIPI) ‘SISIXD
spuowonbor v MHJ 10 mef Jo suoisiaold yiim 0oue)jduwiod-uou 9]qe1daiiod YA
‘uonedionied 9jels 1o/pue [eIpPo] 10} 9]qI31O J0oU dIB sjunowe pue swoy Aym
suoseai oY) unp Sunum ur Louady oy) Aynou [eys juauniedaq oy, ‘ponroddns
Kjojenbope aq 03 pouluudiep junoure 2y up pesoidde oq Kew uonedionied oters
10/pue [BI9paJ ‘2|qIB1]2 JOU SI PAIR]d JUNOWwE Aue jey) saulu)ap Justuedad oy
Jo/pue Y MHA I ((8) 6'1 ¥AD €7) 1509 yous Juiajoaur Joasay) 1ed 10 19fo1g oys
yim poasord 0y juswneda oy 01 YMHA oW £q uonezuoyne oy roud paumout
1500 Aue Jo junodde uo pred aq jou [[eys spunj [e1pa] (VMH.I) UONBLSIUIUpY
AemySiy [eropag oy Aq paquosaid sompoooxd pue sowijod pue YD) 68
pue ' 4D €7 Ul suoie[ngol oy ‘me| arels pue [elopaf sjqedtjdde yim Awiojuod’
Ul paLIndul Jou $i yoiym 1500 Aue ur oredionred jou [[eys spunj o1els Io/pur [BIOPI.] (e

TUOTEA[SNIE B1EIS PUE [E19p] U0 SIWIT €3

quaRsNquIR Juauedacy
10] 9[qIFIP OJE SOUIOPIND) JUSWIUISAOD) [BIOT] Sjudowedd(] oy wl pojeIdp se
aseyd [yoed 10) Pasd0Ld 01 2O1ON U} JO DIUEBNSS OU]} Id}R PALMOUT S1S00 302(01d Aju) (e
‘Adde Heys :2&2:: s 90afoa g poqLIdsIp uRIY
a3 jo uoglod Aue 10} SpUN} LIS T0/PUR [RIIPIJ AL [IBYS A>3ua8y ay) JeY) U4 oy uy

+S)s0J 9|qibifd 270

"V NQIYXH Ut (o)
105 e 2q [{eys Juauniedac] ay) Jo Anpiqer] winuixew oy} jeyy papraod ‘Aoualy ayy
0] 9[ge|IBAR 9W00aq 0} pajpddnue pue Jjqe[ieAR SpRW SpUN] 3JBIS 10/pUB [RIOPI]
A SOULDPIND JUSTHUIIAOL (207 sjudunedaq 2g) Ul pojieiop se samnjpuadxo
109(o1g speudoirdde pue 9jqi8ipe 10) Aousdy oy asinquiral 0} s2a15e Juotnrdo(T oY, (e

Ajdde jjeys
uoisiroad suyy “afoag poqrLIdsap uraIdy Ay jo uwontod Aue 10§ spunj vIS J0/pUE [BIIPIY
s saanypuadxa 100foag 10j JUSWISINGUIRL DA [[eys ADUABY O3 JBY) JUIAD 3 uf

380D [B10] LD
SNOILLINOD ANV SINYZL LINJIWAVd "D

‘syuawoaoxdun 9say) ysydwoosoe 0) sjuawvaife [euonippe
0JU1 19jUs 0} dArY ABl 31 spuejsiepun Aouafy oy ‘sjuswasoiduil asay} 9Z1eal 0}
K1288000U SB SA01AI0S Yons ap1aoid 03 seaife Aouady oyl ‘siuswesoidw painbor
A[remopa) Aq posearoul aq AewW $1500 100[01J ‘PIAJOAUL §1 PROL[IEL B TRy} JUSAD oY) U] (e

peoljiey 6'd

poBeuiy uoneUIGI0) 10 L QAL *AljEd0] papuny S[epag

4 11 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pesiaay

-osejd nononIsuo,) ayj Jo agels
Furaed o) o0 Joud sjuswoses pue Aem-jo-WSU Y} WA SUOHISULOD
Annn qre peysiydwosoe aaey pue 10§ opraoid 0y seaife Kousfy oyl (g

"SPiq 10J JUOUIASIIIOADE 102[01g
oy 0y Joud [eaosdde 10] suonyonnsul UOHeRUIPIOOd S, 1OAL fod 20130
ANBN 1OAL [euoiBy o) Aq PaAedal pue sanIn dy) A papiwgns
are suejd uonedojar ANNn [[B JRY) AINSUI pue ISISse [[eys Aouddy oyl (I

:so1pdde Suimolo) oy Yusweady sty Jo (8) g
Uo109s Ul aseyd SN[ oyl 10§ 2jqisucdsol apeuwl st Lousdy oy jey) udAd oY) Uy (q

-oseyd saminn
ay) 103 9[qisuodsar oq osfe [jeys jusunredody oyl JuUoWRISY Siy) Jo (B) ¢ UON0eg
ur eseyd uononsuo)) Ayl 10} djqisuodsolr opew S1 justuiredac] Ayl JBYY JU2AD DU UY (e

seniinn 8'd

*$301ARC] [OHUO) QLRI WL () Uo
[enue A oY) pUe SOION Te[d UONINNSUO)) [euL] sjustiedac] o) MM oourpIode
1OLIS UL 93001 1IN0 2y} urejuiew pue ‘udis 100jes jeys Aouddy oyl uayy aansopd
peol & Fuunp oyjen UBUIBW O} AIRSS0090. 0Q  0) IN0RpP B swesp Lousdy oy Ji (e

smoypqa g

‘Burppiq 2annadwod Yim 1uIsIsHoo oe sjuswalinbar yons
J1 1081000 24} JO pieme a1y 0} juenbasgns 1o uodn 101081U00 © JO Suisusdl| ay)
10} sjudWAINbAI opnjasd O} PaPUIEL Jou 1 SIYY eyl IAm0Y ‘peplaoid foriuod
B JO PIBME UB 10 POIAPISUOD 2 ABW Piq 8 910j0q J0 pIq B Funjiwgns 910joq 9suadl|
® urejqo 0y oondeld 10 ‘uonenSar fmer Aq posnboal oq |jBYS 10J0BIIU0D OU ‘10AIMOY
‘me] [RIOPI,] Jopu() 1IS1] 10je1u0d poyienb-axd s juswiseda oy) uo papnjoul
9Q 1SNW JOPUNSIdY PIG O} - PAMO[E SI01OBIIU0D [[B Jey) spuejsiopun Aouafy oyl €

“asuadxa 2108 s Louady oy 1e suop oq [[eys Jusunteda o
Aq Aressodou POtULIp JIOM [BIPIWDI AUR Juoodidy SIY) JOPUN JIOM UOHONISUOD
Aue 10§ pojesuadtios Jureq sy AoueSy oyl JI uownreda(] oyl Jo uonowisyes oY)
01 poutoad aq jjeys yiom yons Goafoid iy} U0 Niom wononNsuod Aue Juruopad
s1 Aouady ay) pue Aem-10-1ySry AemySiH 0)e1§ sepnjoul 102f01d 9U) IR} JUSAD Y} U] (p

10oUIBU OPeLL LOAL
oy £q pesoduwr sjuawainbal [fe Mo[[o] [[eys Aouady oy ‘eseyd uononnsuo)) 2y
10} 9jqisuodsar st Aousdy oy pue e -J0-143ry Aemydiy oie1s sepnjoul 109ford o J1 (®

*25reyo ut 1osurSusy Juopisay s Juawunedacg

oyt 03 uonedynou wanum jduord 2AI8 jjeys AouaSy oY) ‘amjiey paaadiad Aue
SIQISY] J JUSWeeITY UOHONLSUO.) OY) Y3im 9duepicode ul Sutpassold ST oM o)

podruepy vonpuIUIo) 10 “LOL ‘Ajjeoo pepung Ljjeispag



8 1] UOISIOA 01/61/01 pas1aay

uodn ‘g1 junowe yons Jurmo Aouafy oyl gim sey 3 Yo juowanife Aue repun
2UOP SAJIAIAS 10 SIoM 10] anp sjuswiled woly junowe gons josyjo Lew juswedac]
oy Yuswoaaidy sy o) juensind pamiojied $90IAIDS 10 NIOM JOJ IO ypne
ue woyy Juyjnsar yueunieda(] ay) Aq apeut si wre Aue ‘vonajdwod yaford 1ye 1 (e

-Ajdde [jeys uoisiaoad spp 9oofoag poqridSIp WY
a3 jo uopaod Aue 10 SpUn} TS 10/PUE [RIIPIJ A1V [[eys Aouddy dy) Jey) JUIA3 Y} uf

39SHO LD
‘pred oq 10u Aew pouad swiiy Aep (OZ1) A1uom] paipuny suo Y} 1o}je payugns
saotoau] “10afo1d ayy jo uonddwods oy 1ye sAep (071) Aluom) paipuny auo
unpim Juewisedag oy 03 102(01d 24 UO 9010AUI [RUL Y} Hwqns jsnw-Adusdy og | (e

*Ajdde [eys uoisiaoad sup 9afoag paqLIdSIP URIY
2y jo uoytod Aue Joj Spunj 93uls I10/PUE [BRIIPIJ A1 {jEys AHuady ) Jv JuoA3 A uj

JuweIdy 33 Jo suosiaoxd alp ,wc Aue
Jopun j[nejop ul aq 0} juswpedac] Yy Aq pautuudiep uadq sey AUy ayy
_omepg (S

7 10%91°q] Ut wiaIeY paURILOD
suorsia0id 1SOIIUL JO JOIJUOD O JO UOHBIOIA Au¥ U9aq sey QI0yL
183894331 Jo prguo) (v

‘pasoidde are gwes Jeyy Juouneday oy £q pesiape
u20q Fuiaey jnoyim suonediqo pajeppl paunoul 10 aimipuadxe poje(ar
opew sey 10 Juounteda(] oy jo [eaordde oy sosmbar juowosiSy siyl Jopun
yorgm “fo1d sy 0 mc_z,_w:oa uoipe Aue uoxe) asey [feus Louafy oyl

guaunreda(q Aq jeacaddy (g

fooford a1 0) suswAed 10 Juowoaaidy siy) 90001 2y} J90JJe A[os10ApE

10 ozipredoaf Aett yowym suoneSiqo 1o saunp sy Jo Aue jo Aously

ay) Aq aoueuuojiad oYy oy joadsar yim uonedyy Suipusd way) st 2oy
cuonednry (z

‘01004 Juensind 10 (IImM31ay} paysiuIng e1ep 10 JuaWnoop Aue 0} joadsal

M 10 Ul 10 J0aIdY) Juswpuswie 10 0ja1ayy juswojddns Aue 10 ‘wonesidde

SI1 UL 0INjRU [BLISTRW B JO UONR)udsaIdoIsiul apew dAey [eys Aouady oyJ,
suoneyuwdsdIdoIsIAL ([

Jrjuowded e ayew 0} 10U 309[0 Aew jusumredocy
oy ‘uowdaiSy siyl Jo uoisiacxd 100 Aue JulpueiSyiimlou ‘ISA9MOL SIS0
91qiS1je oy Jo juawAed pue j0afoid 2y} Jo o Fuikues oYy ainsua o} Jadoixd oq 03

poBragpy uo;

G0 10 LOAL &

TS35[0AU] [eUld 90

L 11 UOISIBA 01/61/01 pasiasy

Juourreda(] oyl Aq poweop sy JB pue SjUnowe ul Aouady 9y} 0] JUSWISINGUIT
10] sysonbar 1ouoy (v juowiedog oyl Jooroy suowsiacid soyio 01 309iqng (e

Ajdde you soop g+ uoisiaoad siyy
‘poqridsap uraady 309foug ayy Jo seseyd e Surdeuww sy judunsedo(g U3 eyl JUIAS O uf

'SUONEBIg0 SIUSWIEdsq oL § O

-opndsip oy Jo uoynjosar [euy Juipuad
sjunowe pondsip pres poyuyim 03 Y31 o) sa41esar jusunteda] oY) JuawLAITY
sy} Jopun AouaBy o 03 Suimo pue onp sjudswked Suuisoued osue andsip B pinoys [©)

's0010AUT Juonbosgns uo sjuowfed-opun 103 paseardu 10 sjuatiedidne
10} poonpai oq Aewr juowiked AUy "$}S00 9jqemo|[e 2103HSUOd 0} jou Juauniedac].
oyl AQ poullWep diB YOIM OSPEW 2i0joisley) juowded 10 0di0aur Aug Ul
PapIoUL SJNOLWE 10) LOHONPAL 0] 192fgns aq |jeys as10auL 8, AduaBy oy | ‘wesay
pastoaur $1800 9y} Jo Aue jo jeacidde [euy se 1ou-papratid 501AIS J0 Niom oy}
Jo ued Lue jo ooueidadoe se ponnsuod oq 1oy [jeys judwredacy oy £q Juatiked
YOS "0J9I9Y) UOHB[RI UL JONBW IO 9310AUI Aug wonsanb 10 0} 100[qo o) wSu
susunreda(] oy soipnfard jou jjeys jusunieda]-oy) 4q ov10aur uw Jo juowAded oyl (q

. : uswiedo( o
0} 0]qe1dodor suesll 1Yo 10 NDOUd PIjeUed 8 JO wior oy ul juswied jo jooid £q
poturdwiooor 3q [Jeys dOI0AUL YIRS "a1ep 0} Judwoaide Siyl Jopun padieyo junowe
{210} oy} pue ‘paosroaur pouad oyl 1] poBiryd sjunowe [R10} oYj ‘Olp 0} Wl
-oury Aq paBieyo junoure ay) ‘pastostt pouiad By} 10§ WAI-5UL JS0I B|qRMO|[R £q
pofieyd junowre oY) ‘WINTHTUIN © 18 ‘91eo1pu) pus Aialenb jses| je jnq Ayuow uey)
US}J0 2I0W OU PAYJIUGNS DY [[RYS SADTOAUL [ONG ‘SISO B[QRMO[|E JO JUSWOSINGUIOT
Aue 0y goud ‘wonwpuowndop . Funioddas  Aiessooou e yum ssuypping
JUDUIIIAAOD) [BO07] 94} Ul PAUIINO WO} B UI ‘Sa010AUT Jrwgns [feys Aousfy oyp (e

Ajdde jjeys uoisisoad spys “1osfoa g pogLIdSIP HIdIOY
oy} Jo uonaod Auw J0} SPUNJ JJLIS 10/puE |BIIPI} A1 [[eys Aduddy Y} IBY) JUIAD ) U]

“ABGIOPOUIaIN JUSWAEG 7 5

'pajsonbal JOASUDYM ‘{00 JUSWISSAU]
JUSWILIDA0D) [8007] 91 03 usodop (q) 10 Noayd () IOYIL Aq 210j010y) Isanbar
uanum uodn popiaoid oq [[eys spunj asay] -Suipunj 2JeIS 10/pue [LIOPI) I0J
9[qi81[o j0u ore yoiym 1o0foid sup jo 1ed Aue jo s1s00 [8 Aed 0) soa18e Aouddy oy, (

‘aopou
uaNLM JO sAep (06) AloUiU UIYILM SJUNOWE Yons [fe 10] juswitedad oy asinquiiox
Apdword yeys Aouefy oy “uomded opew sey juswpedoq oyl yoIYM I0J
JUSIDSING WIDI 918)S JO/PUR [2IOPI] 10] 2JqIS1eUI 9q 0) PauiuLdiep sjunowe Aue 10 «Q

podeuiy uonRuKo) 10 LOCL ‘A[eo0T ;popumi Afenpag



01 1 UOISIBA 01/61/01 pasiasy

Sunoenuod juspuadopur ore sonied yons jeyy ojomy sonred oyy Aq pagpojmouor
Ajssaidxa S1 )] “loyjoue ouo JO $9IRI0SSE 10 ‘sarmuda jutof ‘sioupted ‘seafojdwa
‘sjuode se joe jou jjeys ‘JuswsaiBy suyy Jo souewopad oyy ur ‘oproy soned oy (e

Ti0)3e5ju0, Juepuadapu] g d

Juowoaidy sig o) saned ay)
uey 121)0 Ayred Lue o) opunaioy pajediyqo aq jou [[eys Aouady pue juswiiedac] 2yl (e

TSaIed PAIUL O] PAIEbIG0 JON ASUBBY pUE JUSUWIIEdSq 2°d

‘sonjioe) Aemydiy sy Suponysuodar 1o Supureyurew yo asodind oy 10y Goaforg
oy Aq pardnodo eare ay) Suipnpoul ‘Aem-Jo-ydu Aemydy sy uodn 1jud 0) awi
Aue je jySu s jusuniedac] 2y3 i 0) panKSUOd 2q [jeys Juowddife sy ur SurgioN (q

"J[nejop 10 yoeaIq yons o0} 10adsar yim jupuniedacy
o) 0} ojqepeae Apawol 1o 1ySu Awe sopnford 1o redwir Aem ou ul jjeys. IsIxa
Jleys Jnejop 10 yoearq yons Aue ofigm ‘uswiredac] oy Aq juatufed yons jo Suppew
oy pue A>uady 2y Jo 1ed oyy o ISIXS udl} ABUl YOIYM HRBJAP AUg 10 JURUIA0D
Jo yoeoiq Aue jo juourpeda oyl £q IoAIRM B SB PINHSUOD DG IO 2MINSHOD
Kouady oy o) jusmAked Aue Jo juswredac] oy Aq Fupyewr oyl [{eys 1uaAd ou uJ (®

- TPBAIEM JON Salpatisy pue SIUBIY 0°d

. ‘unowe 10 uondusap Aue Jo 19a00s)RYM
sofewep Iogio Aue 10 ‘fenuonbosuod ‘fejuopidul feroads ‘jenudl ‘enpoe Aue
Juotuledo(] 9 WOL JOA02A1. 01 YBLL ou 9By [[BYS AdUS3Y oY) ‘UonRUILLId] Fons
uod[] "oyep uoBUIULIAY AU} JO SB Pajo[duioD $9DIAINS pazLIOyjne pue A10joejsnes
e 10} uonesuadwod: 0] papiud aq-[feys AdueSy 24} ‘INd00 1WA U [ons
pinoys  JudwediSy 24l gis PAJRIDOSSE oM [[B 958D [[Rys Aousfy oy ‘aonou
uopum 9y} Jo 1dieoar uodpy - usmreda oy £q JuowoaiFe JO Yovalq B powasp
9q 10U [[RYS uonRUIWIN) pieS- "ASuddy oyl 01 2dnou uspum sAep (pg) Aung
uodn juowaaify oY) djeuruLd) o) JYSU oy} soAlesal jusundeda(] oY) ‘ojqejreArun
osimrayo are o pojenndordde jou ore spuny oy jeyy juead oYy W 'spuny
[e10pa] 1o/pue e Jo Ajiqejeae pue uonendoidde sy 03 10algns ST juaWeaISY ST (e

Spung jo suonendoIddy 6d

-a4inboi Aew voysysHIWPY AemySiH
[eropa,] oy pue juowiedo o) se 100f01d 9y} 0} Juneds SHUAWND0P IO pue
‘sjuowaaide ‘sp1ooar ‘spodar ‘ejep yons judunreda(y oYy o) jugns Jeys Aousdy oy (e

—_——

TSHuowinoo( 18yl PUE 'SjusWisaiby "SBuUIpaadtoid o) JO UoISSIWgng 7 d

00f01d 243 Y 9jqissod se woos se
pa9oooad Aewr £ouady oy Jey) puo oYy 0} Aouddy oy pue juouwnuedo(] oy Aq opew

podeurpy noperIqmIo )y 10 ‘L OAL ‘AljEooT popung Ajropog

6 I UOISIOA 01/61/01 Pasiady

aq Aew suoyedsyipow pue safueyd ojendosdde je sopro ur Sunua ur jusuntedag
oty Aynou 2ouo Je [ Aouady oy ‘me] sjejs ojqeotjdde Aue ajejoiA juowaIdy oy
Jo suotsiaoxd ayy Jo Aue Ju yeyy ‘popraoad ‘mey ajes ofqeordde Aue JO UOLUIABIIUOD
ur Suly) 1oylo Aue op 10 o 1Yo Aue uuojiad ‘Joardy) uosiaord Aue ym
oouerjduiod 9210§ud 10 9AI0SqO 0} Loualy 2y axinbal [[eys Juowoady oy) ul SulpoN (®

TMETIIEIS €a

'yoBalq pres jo
1nsal e se juowieda oy; 10/pue 0)elS Yy Aq patayns safewep (e Jo juswhedar
a1 01 AoudTy oy 103fqns pue JuowdISy SIY) JO Yoralq [BLIDIEU € 9)n3ISuod [[Bys
uosiaold sup yim Al dwoo 0y Aouedy oyl jo onjrey jey) ooide Lqaioy sonted oyl (q

JusweaIBy syl
JO 21ep Y] JO Sk 199]J0 Ul SIOPIO PUB ‘SUOLONXSUT ‘SUOHE[NTaL ‘SeURUIPIO ‘SME]
asoyy yim Ajdwos pue 0A10sqo [jeys AousBy OU [, 'SEIIR IOYI0 PUB SIUAWIYSHGRIS?
Jeaeu pue Ayl ‘suoneoynso] SuipieSol JUSWILIAAOL. [RIOPIL - pUB. DB
oy} AG pansst $19p10 9ANIGIYOId puB SUOLONISUL BSOU) pue J10Mm SY) JO jonpuod oy
Sunoayye Jouusw Aue ul suoLenBol pue ‘SOOUBUIPIO ‘SME]JEI0] PUB I IRIG FRISPI]
asoy) Pim Adwod pue 2A198q0 pue ia dBIpE)-9q 03 palunsse s Kouedy oyl (e

TMET |00 PUE 9IB)S [eiapa (PIM 9oUBIduios [eietet) ¢ q

‘LOY
-8-6 U3NOIM) [0]-§-6 SUONOOS ‘PIAIRIGHIY AP0 BOSSHUA [, Jopun sjqejiearn ‘Aue
J1 ‘so1pawal pue sjySL 2501 of PN PuE 6] 10aiqns aq jieys ‘woyoioy) Suisie
soipowal Aue pue ‘ropunarayisspfordu Sy 10 posseuus], Jo a1eIS§ oy jsuede
swre}d 10 s|3u Aue jei saoife pue sofpapmowyore Aouafy oyl Juowsaidy sy
1opun 9sLIe Aew 1By} SUOHOB UL-085SOULA |, 1O 8181S 5] JO S1I0D 91} Jo uondipstinf
SAISDIOXD oY) 0} Joalqns aq {1 31 ey) searde Aousfy oy "esssouua], Jo 2jelS oyl
JO SMB[ 9Y) )i 90UBPIOIDE Ul PONNSUOD puB Aq PauIaaod 94 [[BYS JuowaaIdy SiyL (®

e BUIUISA0S | (

SNOILIONOD UNV SIWHZL QUVANVLS 'd

“e8pug 1wowaaIfy oY) 0 100{qns pue awI} 0) SWT) WOLY
papustue ore Loy se ‘suonendoy [eaei], aalsuayaudiio)) oeis., 9y} ul patyroads
suoneUL pue sjunowe 0y 19afgns aq jjeys Suidpo 10 ‘sjeowr ‘jearl) 10§ Aouafy
2Y) 0} JUSLdSING UL ‘UolEsuadWwiod [oALl) Sopnjouy U1y 10§ papiaoid 10afo1d oyl J] (®

uonesusdiio] [OABIL 8 0
Juawtedacg oy £q JuewdaiSe Jo yoealq B

P2JOpISU02 2q Jou [[BYS uoyds siy 0 juensind junowre Aue SumesyO usuwredog
o) 01 sAep {(09) AIXIs Uigiim SpRW 10U SI juncwe 92U jo judwAed ‘purluop

poduunyy w1

14Lu6) 10 *LOAL ‘AfjpovT spapung Afjenpog



4! [ UOISIdDA

nejsp
10 osnes 10] UCHOEBSUEN) ST} 2jeuluid) Aewl juounueda(] OF) ‘JUSTIIINACLD
[210pa 9} 0} 2[GR[IBAR SOIPAWOI IY)0 O} UOHIPPR UI ‘UOLBOLJIIAD SNOJUOLID
ue paropual Ajguimowy] Aouafy oY) Jey) PAUILLIdIAD I2)B] SI JI J] "UOHOBSUBL
SIj} Ol JOJUQ 0) poulumdlep jusmpedaq oy usym paseid sem doueijor

01/61/01 pasiady

1t 11 UOISIA

‘sjuswainbal 110339 yirey pood
pue sjeod joafoxd 03 payrmiy jou jnq Suipnipul Juanaidy siy) o) Adde suonejndar
oje3s pue [exopa) ojqeordde jyo sjuowssimbar e oYL JuswasISy SIT) PpUN Spuny
juawiedad mim jed ur 10 sjoym Ul padueuly sjudwedIfe Jo souewiojied o) Ul

01/61/01 pestady

yoryam uodn 108y Jo uoneiussaxdar jerdjewn © SI 0SNR]D SIY) Ul UONRIHNND o4y (T ajedwied 0y Airunpoddo oy) aawy jjeys ‘pepuswie SB ‘97 1Ied W'D 6¢ UI pauljep

se ‘sosudiojuy sssuisng paSejueapesiq yeys juswiedoqy ayy Jo Aorjod omy st Iy

‘uonoLsuRL :Ko10d A9 (e
sipy ur uopedppied wox uosrad e yons Ajienbsip [jeys uoneuejdxo
UB JO UONBIYIISD B YSINY 0} AoUddy 2y} JO 2IN{B] ‘I0AIMOH "UONOBSURI} :Ajdde jeys

SIY) 0JUI J2JUD 0} JOYRYM UonBUILLIDIOP sjustmiedo(] oY) JHAM LONDAUUOD
ur polopisuod oq [im uoyeuejdxo 10 UONESYNIGd OYJ, ‘MO]eq N0 198
uoyesynIed ayj spiaoid jouued it Aya Jo uoneueidxe ue juqns [jeys Aouady
oy, ‘uoydEsuRy paIoAod siy ul uonedionred Jo [erULp Ul 3nsor AJLIESSANAU
10U [[i4 MO[9q IO 1S UONBOYNIAd ay) apisoid 03 uosiad v jo Aujigeur oy (]

SuiMop(o} Y3 ‘spuny (ISP} Yia popuny st 30ofoad pagrIdSIP-UIIdY Y JRI JUIA Y3 Uy

TUONEBIGO PUe Aoliod (344 9siidiajuy ssauisny PabejUEAPESId 01 4

‘so1]1GIsu0dsar 9oUBUIIUIRLY S
Jo Kouady oy eastfa1 jou [{eys Aousfy oyl £jou 03 aunjie 1By Jossmoy pepracad
‘parordwod uoaq sey 1oeford ayy jo oaseyd uoponisue)) uata Aouady oyy Ajnou
11 Juswiredagt ay3 ‘pofoid ayy jo uononysuod ayy Furgsidwoooe 1oy 2jqisuodsar
st juswede SYl JRYl JUSIXS oyl O} pue JuswRAIFY SN Jo (B)1g uohoas
ur oserd wONONNSUO) 9y} 10] dlgisuodsar apewr st juowlRda(] Y1 Jey) JusAd o U] (q

‘MO JN0 J35 HOPRIFNIND
ayy Juipraoad st AHuady ayy JuswRIdY st Juppnwgns pue Juuss g

SSUOTIIBSUBL], PAIIAO)) AUBWILLY ~ UOHBIYNIA)) 10J SUONINNSU] (e

B) UoISnjoxg ) : : “S35U]
Justiieqaq Pulpiebay UONBIINIo) 214 pue s1g3y ‘saudyeq ‘spoued iejos Jo Emﬁvwm.%,M ‘o) paynr] jou ng “‘Buipnjoui
‘s201A0p  paramod-iejos Jo  uwoneiado pue IHUBUANUIBWL OY) YHM  PIJRIOOSSB
$1500 [[B Aed pue 10] o[qisuodsal Ajejos aq |jeys Aously oy ‘Ajpuonippy
paford ayr jo ued se papEisul 5Q ABUL YOIGM SI0IASD UOMS B O} JUALND
[eo1o0pd ystwiny jjeys Louady oy pue ‘soourusundde Liessovou 1oio pue Fumim
‘uowdinbo pajejar oy yim 1y1aFo) soowap pajerado LjjeoLyooe {[e Jo uoneiado
puE 9OUBUDJUIBIU YitA PIJBIDOSSE 81800 [je Avd pue 1o} ojqisuodsar A[o[os oq {[eys
Kouafy s uarp (s)antaap parerado jjeotnsso 1oypo 1o Sunydy ‘eusis syjen Aue
JO uoyejelsul ayl u synsai Jopundidy popuny 100foxd oy JI “sAemySiy Jo wolsAs
s31 uo say jey) aloxd pasuasayar oy Jo wed Lue 10y Aued soyie Jo Aiqisuodsal
ooueudjuiews oy Surfueyd se ponnsuod oq [BYS URIDY poulsjuod  Julon (®

JeJUN[OA pue

“Jo10R4UO)qNS
e se [aa9] Aue je Sunednied 1o Guswesife ue oyur Suuouod ‘fesodoid 10 piq
Fuipiwugns apjoul SUCHIORSUEL PAIdA0)) '198[04d Sy} 0} PIIB[AL UOPOBSUEI) POISAOD
Kue up juedioned Lue jo redwuud e se joe o ajedonied o1 1S1T santed papnjoxy
uonepodsues], Jo judtedoc oassstiuad], oyy uo Suueadde suosiod jenpiaipul
10 suoneziuedIo sSauIsng papnjoxd 10 paueqap ‘papuadsns Aue jwad jou [[RYS
Aouady oy ‘1-6-0891 teideyy ‘uosuadsng pue juswieqa(] 103oeRu0)) Juiioaod
suone[ndal uonepodsuer) jo juownedo(] 99SSOUUJY, 9Y) UM SOURPIOIdE U] (e

‘uoIsuadsng pue jusuiieqaq uonepodsuel] jo jualuyeda(q oossauual i1.d TSoUBUSIUIEN 60

‘sjusWwITe sme| ojqeorjdde 10410 [[e pue ‘bas 12 ‘10 [-07-67 SUONIAS
posisse-juounedo(] jo ooueuuopad pue preme oy) ur ¥os 1o wiSuo [euoneu ‘pajelouny 9PO) 99SSIUUD, POV AJ{Iger] MOL JUSWUISAOL) 99SSOUUDY, AU} JO
€10]00 “90BL JO SISB( Q) UO 9JRUILILIISIP 10U [[eys Aouady oy ], “sjuowasie wiofied suoisiaoxd o1y Aq pouroaod st ‘orelg oy Jo uoisialpgns [eouijod B Suieq ‘Aouddy ayj, (q
pue 10 ajadwios o3 Apunyoddo oayy oaey sosudious ssauisng podejueapesiq
ayj jey) ainsua 0 ‘suoyeindal ojels pue [eIapa) sjgeoydde Yum soueprodse m sdays “I9AD0SIBYM
9]qRUOSEAI PUBR AIESS$I00u [[B 9B [{ByS Siojoenuo)) pue sjuaidoar (e ‘predar s asodind Aue 101 Ajred oo oy jo suade 10 seakojdwa oy} 9q 0} PINKSUOD
Uy JuewaalSy suy pue sjudwaIfe jo sduewrojiad ayy ur gjedioied oy Arunjroddo 10 POwAOp 2q jou [jeys Aued ouo jo sjuade 10 soofojdws SYL °SOO1AIOS [BNSn SiE
oY) 2Aey ‘suoye|nSar gjeis pue [eiopa) 2jqesydde ur pouyop se ‘sasudiouyg sapiacid 10 siBjje SSouIsSng SY S10BSURL) JOLI0 9y} Yoiym AQ poyieut 10 souuew oy}
ssoulsng paSejusapesyy Jey) aInsud o0} da18e s1030enu0)) S} pue Aoudfy Ayl I9A0 UOHISIIP JO [013U0D 9SI0I9XS 0} Jayiie mojfe o} 10 diysuonefor yuode/jediound
:uonesiiqO A4d q ® 9JBOID 0] POILLSUOI q [[BYS jUdWLLIFY Sy ul Suiyou eyl pue Sanpud

podeueiy UONRIGLUIO)) 10 ‘LOQL ‘Ajjeovr (popung K[jesapog Ppodeuepy uo;

U0 ) 10 “LOAL ‘Af2o0 T popuy Ajjuispo




Pl 11 UOISIBA 01/61/01 pasiaay

0} s10)enU0) Yons Je axmbal jjeys pue ‘seueiew mel Jo sarjddns jerosowod
piepue)s ot} 10 sjuowasife jdeoxs 9oafoig ayp jo uonerado jo juawdojessp oy}
YA uopdsuuod ul sjuswadiSe st (e ur diysuopejol [enjoenuod repnonred oy moys
01 Ajuo payipow sjuowaaide (e ul uoisiaoid JuioFai0) ay) uasul [jeys Aouddy oyJ, (q

‘diyssopuaidde Suipnjour ‘Buturey) 10§ uonod}as pue fwonesuadwod Jo Sy
19130 10 Aed JO Sojel {UOLRUIUL) 10 JJOAR] (BUISIIOAPE JUILIINLIOAL 1O JUIUWINIOIL
‘ropsuery 10 ‘uonowdp ‘Surpesddn juswikojdws :Suimojjoy oy ‘o3 paymy oq jou
nq ‘opnoul [[Bys UoNOR YN ‘snjels [ejuew 1o Ajjiqesip ‘uiduo jeuoheu ‘10pudd
‘10100 ‘uoifya1 ‘o8e ‘ooer mayy o) preSor noynm judwAojdwo Suunp pajesn
are ssakojdwo jey) pue pakojdws aze syueondde jey) 21nsud 0) UOHOR dALBULILLE
aye) [jim Aouady ayj ‘Smejs [ejLRw 10 ANjIqesip ‘UISLO [BuOlRU ‘Xas ‘IOJ0D
‘aoifjar ‘afe ‘ooer Jo asnedoq juowkojdws 10§ juesydde 1o s0fojdws Aue isupde
ajeuImLoSIp jou jjeys Aouady 2y ‘pafo1d Aue Jo sousuuiopad oY) Yirm uonOUUO Uuf (v

Wunjioddo yuowAodurg [enb3 £1°a

_Tesodoxd sy
03 uoneuejdxs ue yoeye jjeys juedonied aandadsord yons ‘uoneoy e sup ul
SjuowoIe)s oY) Jo Aue 0) £411490 03 d)qeun st juedonied sanoadsoid ay) aroym

—~

S

nejop
10 9SNEd JOJ POjRuUInLId) (JRO0] J0 SjeI§ ‘[B1opay) suonoesusy dygnd atow 10
auo pey [esodoxd/uopesydde sy Supasasd pouad seak-¢ v urypim jou aseH (¢

pue {UOHBIY 11D SIY) Ul PAIEIOWNUD SISUIJJO
9y} JO AuB JO WOISSIUWOD M ([BOO] JO 2)BI§ ‘[RISPa,]) AMIUD [RJUSLILISAOT
® AQq padieyd AJIAD 10 A[[RUTIILID 9SLMIDYI0 10 10} pajoipul Apuasoxd jou a1y (¢

‘Kydold uojors SuiA1001 10 ‘S1UdWDIR)S 3s[R) Funjew ‘SPIODSI JO UONONNSIP
10 uoyeoyisie) ‘Arequq  ‘A1afio) ‘goyy  JUSWID[ZZOqWd JO  UOISSHUWIOD
10 sojmels Jsnyjpue - Me)S 10 [eI9pa4 JO uoneola  ‘uonoesuey oyqnd
® Jopun juawdaide 1o vonoesuen (jedo] 10 91e)S ‘[eiapa]) d1jqnd e Jujuoyiad
10 ‘uresqo o) ‘Bundwone ‘Juiuie)qo gHM UONDAUUOS Ul ISUIJJO [RUILILID
B IO PRI JO UOISSIWWOd 10 way) jsutede pasepudl juowdpnl (1A B pey
JO JO pajoiauod yaaq resodoxd sty Suipasard pouad reak-¢ e umyim jou eaeH (g

‘KouaFe 10 jusuntedap [eo0] 10 RIS
‘e10pa,] AU Aq SUOOESUBI) PAIAOD WO PIpnjoxad Ajueunjoa 10 ‘o[qidiaur
paiejdop Guouieqap 10} pasodoid ‘popuadsns ‘paureqep Apussaid jou a1y (1

:spedipunad s31 pue 31 Jry) JA1dq pur ASPIJAOUY
I JO 350 Sy 0} SIYILIID UONIESURL} PAIdA0D B ul Juedpaed dandadsoerd sy,

ISHORIBSURLY, PAIIA0)) AIBUILLJ--UOISI]IXH
Lweyunpop pue ApqiSipuy ‘uoisuddsng ‘yuduLieqa(q Suipiedoy wonEdINI) (q

pofeuepy uonewiquio) 10 ‘TOAL Koo popunyg djeepog

¢l [1 UOISIOA

*J[neJap 10 asnEed
10] UOLOBSUEL) SIY) ojeuruie) Aewl justuiieds(] oY) JUSWILISAON [RIOPO] O}
0} S[QBIIBAE SIIPILAT LSYI0 0} UOHIPPE Ul ‘uonvesuey sty ui uonedionred woly
popnjoxo A[Lrejunjoa 1o ‘ojqiSijour ‘pareqep ‘popusdsns si oym uosiod e yim
UOLOESUEY] POIOADD 191} JOMO[ € OJUI SI10JUd A[SuIAouy UOPOBSULI} PAISAOD
e ur juedionred € J1 ‘SUONOWLISUT 959U} JOpuUn pazuoyine suonvesuel) 10y 1deoxs

‘sfuljeap ssaUIsSNQ JO 950D AIRUIPIO
oy ut uostad juopnud e Aq possossod Ajjeuiiou S1 yoIyMm Jey) peedxs 0} painbax
jou st juedvnred jo uopewojul pue 33psjmou oy, "asned sy} Aq paanbay
UOIBOIIIIS) Y} Y)Ie] POOS Ul IOPUAL 0} IOPIO Ul SPIOD2L JO WIASAS B JO
Juswuystgessa axnbal o3 pannsuos aq jjeys Suodoaoy oy ut paurejucd FunpoN

“HONRLSIUIWPY
S90IAIRG [eIOUON) oy Aq poprdwios st oyorgm (s juewemdoid-uoN)
Sweiford JuswaIndo1d-uoN 0 JUsWSINI0L [BIpay] WOL] PIPUOXT SOUIe|

Jo sisrY, oyl jo wontod juswemsoid-uoN oyi Noayp ‘o) paimbai jou §1jng

‘Kewr juedionied yoey sjedounid sit Jo AqiSio oy} soUIWLIIP I Yorgm Aq
Aouanbayy pue poyjow sy apoop Aew juedonied v 'SN0UOLIO ST HONRIY 111D
oY) JBY} SMOUY JI SSO[UN ‘UOHIBSUEI} PIIIAOD O} WOL Popniaxd AjLwiunjoa
10 “ojqiS1joul ‘papuadsns ‘POLIBGIP JOU $I JBY) UONIBSULI] PAIIAODY IO 19MO]
& ur juedoned sapododseid v jo wonesyues v uodn K1 Avw fouely uy

‘SUOPOBSURI} PAIAAD 1O1) JOAVO] J0J SUOHEIIONOS ([
Ul PUB SUOHOBSUR.L POIOAOD 191} JAMO] {]B Ul ‘UOHBOIPOU jnoyim quawiredsa(]
oy £q popiaoid | ‘UOLIESURIL] PAIBAOD) 101, JOMOT-UOISTOX AIBJURjOA DUR
Aipqi8ijou] ‘vorsuadsng ‘yuouneqog] Suipreday uoueoyIa), PINN ISTR]D 9}
apnjoul [[1m 11 jey) Juowaaidy sy ojur Fupipus £q sa018e soypmny Aousfy oy,

Juounaedoc] 2y} Ag pazLIoyine SSIUN ‘UOLOBSURI) PAISA0D SIY}
ur uoyedonied woy papnpxe Ajuejunjoa 1o o[qidioul paseosp ‘papuadsns
‘PaLIBqOp SI Oy U0sIdd B U4 UOLOBSURL) POIOA0D IOT) JOMO] AUB O 1)U
AjBuiaous| Jou {[eys It jey) JuswaaIdy siy) ojut JuLeuo Aq $99138 AouaBy Ay,

‘suopjejndar asoys Jo Adoo e Suiureyqo ur asuesisse 10y jusunedacy
Ay} 108100 ABUW NOX "6HSZT JOPIO 2ANN0aXY Suljuowddiul SanI JO SUONas
QfRIOAO)) puR SUOHIUIJR(] Y} UI N0 19 sHuiucaw oy) 9ABY ‘Osne[o sy
ul pasn se ,‘pepnjoxe AjLejunios, pue ‘jesodord, ‘edound, ,‘uonoesuey
pamaod  Arewnd, ‘uosiod, 9uedionied, | ‘uonoesuey  PoIsacd  1on
MO, ,0[qiSipoul, ‘popuadsns, , ‘PaLeqap,, , ‘UOLIESUEL) PAISAOD,, STUII) A,

“SAOURISWNDILD Uowﬁme—vwo uoseal %@ SNOGUOLIS SW0I3(] sey IO papiwigns

USTM SNOSUOLID SeM UOLBOLIISD SM jeyl swied] Aously oy awp Aue
1@ J1 justupieda(] 9y} 0 2210U USHLIM ejeipawl opiaoid [feys Aouedy oyl

pedeury uonRWIqUIo) 10 *LOCL "Ajjeau (popunyg Ajjenpeg

01/61/01 posiady



91 1] UOBIBA 01/61/01 pPssiasy

PIA0SAI UIIq 9ARY SPI0dX oY) JuiajoAnt sSulpuly ypne Io ‘stired ‘nonedniy
I[e [un paureisl oq [jeys sprooar oy ‘pousd 1ok (¢) seryy og) jo uonendxo
31} 210Joq poLIels SI Jipne Io ‘wiejo ‘uopeduy Aue J 'sjs0d Jo ypne sadoxd e yof
Juounredacy o4 £q A18SS200U PIIDPISUOD SIOIORIIUOIGNS pue A5UdTY 9Y) JO SPLOdAL
12410 [[e pue joofoid oy} uo yom Juruuoyiad siojpenuo)qns [[e pue Aousdy
oy} Jo ‘sp1ooar pue sjudwmoop Sunioddns mim 1oyiego) ‘spiooar joaford oy
pue sp105a1 upunoooe ferouss sAousdy oY) sopnjoul PaLINSUl S)S03 JO SPI0dSY
‘1sonbar vodn ‘soaneiuasaidar pojutodde Anp 1oy Jo ‘Ainseal] 9y jo sojjondwo)
oy 9uounueda(] oY) 0} paysiwIng 9q [[BYS SPI0OAI PUB SHUAWNOOP 3say) Jo sardo) (q

opeul
s1 juowAed [eul} 101k syeak (¢) 901y} 1SBI] I8 10] puk JUdWIRIBY SIy) JO cch%oE
Fuunp sowy [ je yusunteda(y a1 03 3sanbor uodn ajqejiear opew pue pauteldRw
3q qleys “uowdai8y SHp Iopun paaledar Asuow 1o pouuoplad om0} e
Aoy se 1ejosul ‘Aouely oY) JO SIUOWINOOP PUB ‘SPIOIAI ‘$00q 21j], "safieyd oy Jo
Kyoudord pue arjeu sy usuieda(] o 01 ojqeydaooe wuoy ' ul pue [rejep adoxd
ur SUuapIAY SIDYONOA 10 SJUdWRIZe ‘Sad10AUl ‘Splodar suny ‘sfioided panoaxa
Apadoid Aq pepoddns oq [reys ‘sioyjo 10 Aoudfy dy) AQ PIIngLIU0d SaDALS
poaoidde Aue Fuipnjour 909f01g oyl 0} PaSieyd SIS00 Y- IUOWINIRY S1y) 1opun
juemedo oy jsuwiede sofIeyd [[e 10 UOHBIUAIROOP UrRurRW |jeys Aousdy oyl (e

*A1Su1p1000E 9S0[OSIP puR Aj1110d [jeys spury pajeiidoidde Kjjesapay jo sjuordor
-qns [[e jey) pue (sjuowdaiie oanendood pue:‘surol ‘sjueid Jjopun sjuowdoife pue
‘spoenuooqns ‘sjueid-qns Fuipnoul) SI91) [[B 18 SPIBAB-qNS B 10} SJUSWNDOP PIemE
9Y) Ul papnjour 9q uoneIILdY s1y) Jo aBendue] oY) jey) axmbar [[eys Aously oYy, (

‘SuoOPONLSUL SIT LIIM AoULRPI0dIR Ul ‘Fu1Aqqor] woday 0) ulo g 3ansolasi(T,, “TT1
w0 plepuelg jwqns pue jo(dwod jpys Louedy oy Juswoside sanerodood
10 ‘ueo] 9ueid Siy) YA UONdAUUOD Ul S$SAIFU0) JO JOqUWR B JOo odkojdwd
ue 10 ‘ssai8u0)y jo aakordwo Jo 10010 ue ‘ssaIBuo) Jo soqudpy ' ‘AoucSe
Aue 3o 93Kojdwd 10 10910 ue souanyuy 03 Sundwaye 10 Juousnjjui 103 uosiad Aue
o3 pred 2q {14 3o pred u2oq aaey spury pajendoidde Ajjeropay uey) 1og3o0 spuny Aue Ji {q

o Juaweaide oaneiadoos 1o ‘ueof 4querd
Guowdaife [e10pd) Aue JO UOHBOYIPOW IO “JUSWIPUSWIE ‘[BMATUDI ‘UOHEBRULUOD
‘U0ISUdIXa oY) pue quowasife oAne1ddood Aue Jo ojul SuuduUd PuUB ‘UBO| |RIIPIY
Aue Jo Sunjew ay) queid [eIOpo) Aue Jo Jupjewr A ‘Jusweaide [eIOpd] Aue Jo
SurpIeme 24} YIIM LOLOIULOD UI $$AIFU0)) JO Joquidjy B ‘Aouage Aue jo aakojdwa
10 1901fj0 ue oouenpul 0} Sundwope 10 Suuenpyul 10f uosiod Aue 0} ‘Kouddy
a1} JO Jeyaq uo 10 Aq ‘pred aq [{im 10 pred uasq saey spuny pajerrdosdde Kjjeiopaj oN (®

;3o JaN3q pure 3Zpapaouy s3I Jo 353q Y3 03 ‘saNId Louady Ay,

$pi6dsy 61°d

(S196101d PIE [eiapaj 0} Saijdde) Buikqgo ] uo suondIIsay 81 d

poduuey uonkuRo) 10 ‘LOAL K[jeaeT J Afjenpog

ST 11 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pastasy

“woayatoy) Juisuie 1jouaq Aue 10 juswaeidy ay) Jo yed 1o areys Aue
0} PajLupe oq [[BYS SAJeI§ PAIIUN) 9} JO $$0IFU0)) oyl 03 93eFo[op JO JO IoqUIAW ON (®

(spo3loid

pIE [eiopa] 0} soljdde) ssaibuoy 0] sojebsjaq 10 jO SISqUal JO 1s01o1u] 1 a4

, TUoWRIs Y
siy} 0) oanepr pauuojad 1o pajejdwoiuod yiom AuB UM UONOOUUOD
ur Aouady oy 0} Juensuod Jo ‘openuo)gns ‘eskordmo Jusfe ‘1ad1jo ue se
Sugoe 10y o3uryoxa ul sIB 10 ‘vonesuadwiod ‘safem sk 29ssauUl ], JO 91BIS 2]
Jo reo1yyo 10 2af0jdwe ue 0} Apoaupul 10 Apoaxip pred og jjeys junoure ON, (]

yoisiacid SUIMO][0) OU3 ‘SIDB[UOIYNS ST JO YOBD UL LASU 0} SIOBIUO)) SH
aunbai jjeys pue ‘pooforg Aue ui popnjoui oq o1 pauue(d 10 papnjout Aitedeid Auw 1o
102(01d Y} YA UOHOOULOD UL OJul PoIsjuo sjudwoxfe (e ul posul [eys Kouady oy q

uptaIdy st
0} oAne[a1 pauuojrad 10 pojejdwoluos Hiom Aue yim uonoduued ut Aduady oy -
0} JUE)USU0d 10 ‘10joenuo Yqns ‘eakordiws Jusfe ‘asyjo ue se Funoe 10} afueyoxo
ut s)y18 10 ‘uonesuadwiod ‘sofem S8 998SAUUI Y, J0 21BIS 9y JO [RIdYFo 10 sakopdu
ue 0} Aposnpur 10 Apocanp ped g J[RyYs junotue ou jey) sjueLRm Aouoly oyl (e

TS8I9U] JO SPBIHU6S 81 a

IapuUnaIay) vmswmw JUOUILLIOAOS [B10pa) o) Jo suonendar
ay) pue YAV o4 £4q poesodun se sjuswannbor oy 1 qim £idwod [ Aousdy oyj, (e

{(Vav] 0661 0 10V SSRIIqesi] Ylim suedtsiy 61°d

‘suone[ngol pue soynie)s pajejal pue ‘[z Hed “U'AD
6V “P961 JO 10V SIYENT [1AID 941 JO TA 9L Wi oouerjdwiod omsud jey) sonued
pry) g sjoauarfe e suoisiaoid apnjour Jreys AouaBy oy suonenfor
pue sajuiels paje[a1 pue ‘(7 1ed “' A" 6% “(POO0T "D'S™N TH) 961 JO PV SISy
[TALD) 23 JO TA 9L Aq pesoduit sjuswalinbar oy e s Ajdwod jegs Aousdy oy, (e

‘7961 JO 10V SIUDIY [IAID ~ A SBIL ¥1°

‘950D UOLBUIWLIOSIPUCY 3Y) JO suoisiaoid 3y g0}
Fumes juounreda oy) Aq pepraoid 2q 01 seopou Sjrom 309[01g 10j juswlojdwa
10y syuedijdde pue soakojdwd o3 ojqejjeae sodejd snonoidsuod ur gsod [reys
AKouady oy “yIom Iejruas Jo ‘Juswoscidull 9J1S ‘[RACUIDI ‘UOIH[OWAP ‘UOHONISTOD
‘uolejjesul $oAjoAUl 30af01g oY) UAAy SjeuRjew mel 3o soyddns jerosWwod
piepuels 10j spoenuodqns 3dodxs ‘sjoenuooqns [fe ul uoisiaoid Ie[IwisS B }Iosul

poBeury uonRmIqUIo) 10 *LOCLL *A[jRooT [pepun A|juepog



’1 ] HOTSIOA 01/61/01 pasiadyg

"PIBAU| PIoH Bulog SUOISIAOIJ AQ PRIJally Si JUslioaiby MOH ¥2 4

“19)jea1ay)
s&ep {06) Kloutu wiyim juamedaq oyl Jo uonoejsyes oy 03 sastwald a1 210181
pue asuadxa umo sit e 102fo1d oyl 9aowal 0} pue asn dijqnd 03 12[01g o1 2SO
03 ‘“Aouafy ay) 0 9on0u uoNLm Fuiaid Aq ‘AouaBy ay) asned 03 YT ay) ALY [[BYS
jusumreda(y oyl ‘yuowoaide siy) JO UOndas SIy) lopun uonediqo Aue unoped o)
sprej Aouady oy pue woisAs AemySiy 9)e)S 2y} WO SaI| PAGLIDSIP Uiy 100[014 oY3 J] (o

“alq1Bpau
2q 0} VM H. 20} AQ PIUIULISEP §1S09 Aue 10 juswaaiSe siy) Jopun Louddy oy 4q
PoAledal spury [exepa) Aue juswiedacy oy o1 Aedor 0) pajeSqo aq jfeys Aouady
oy} ‘suopendor pue sme| [eIopad) 0} d1oype 0] AoudBy 2yl Aq ainjie} Jo 98nEIAq
uonedrored spuny [eiopaj 10} o1qidijoul st 300foud s1g1 JO 1803 oY) JO [jB 10 WO
ey} sauiunRp (VM HA) uonensiuiupy AemydiH [eiopag oy Ji 18y spurisiapun
£ousdy oy ‘Spuny [vIopa SOPRIOUL POqLIISAP UMY Paf0Id Y TBY) JUSAD Ay U] q

‘Kouafy oy
Aq Juouraa1dy SIY) JO YoBD2Iq AUB JO aniia Aq paureisns safewep 10y juswupieda(q
ayl 0} Ajijiqer) JO paAdtjal dq jou [[eys Asuafy oy eaoqe oy) SurpumsylimioN
'seo1a10s  pajojdwod 10y uonesusdwoo gy Jo ssooxa ur sjuawded ployyia
pue 1UaweaIdy oY) euiuiial AjpjeIpawiar o) IS oY) dary [[eys jusumredaq og)
quotadISy SIY} JO S} AUB $a1R[01A Aouady oyl Ji 1o ‘sautew Jodoxd o Kjowm
v ul jusweaidy siy sopun suonesijqo. syt wioprad Apadord o) sy KousSy oy Ji (e

TB5SNEY) 10} Uoneuiwiia)] ¢2°a

Hunowe 1o uonduosap Aue Jo 10As08)RYAM soFeLuep 10710
Aue 10 ‘[eyusnbasuod ‘fejuapiour ‘eoads ‘qerouss [empoe Aue o) y3u Aue daery
10U [jeys Aouody oy} ‘uoisiaold STy 9s1010X3 Jusunteda sy pinoys Justmeda
oy Aq peuiwuap oq [[Bys ojqer st juouwryedod oyl YoM 10J junowe oyl
0} SB UOISIDIP [RUL] UL, "PIDPUDI U] JOU Sty YoLym 201138 Aue 10) uonesuadwod
10] AouoSy 9yi. 0} o[qer] 2q juouniedo(f Syl [[BYS JUSAD OU Ul Jng ‘Olep
uonEuIuLIY) Y} JO st pajo[dwiod sa31AIdS A1030R)S1iRS pue sainjipuadxd pazuoyine
10§ uopesuadwod 0) papnud aq [[eys AousSy o], "2Jep UOHBUIULII) IANOJJI
9Y} 210Jaq 29110U UYL s&ep (Og) A 18] 1B Aouady ay) 9AIS |[eys judwredsa(]
ayy yuaurpedo(] ay) Aq JuswoaiSe Jo Yoralq B POUIdAP 9q JOU [[RUS UOHBUIULIO)
pIEg "UOSEAl AUB 10§ OSNED JNOYIM JUSTIOOISE SIY) ojeuluue) Aewl justniiedd(] oy, (e

T55UBIUBALIOY J0] UOHBUILIS] 22

“orjqnd
97} 0} O[qe|IBAR OpBW 9 [{BUS PUB UOLRLSIUIWPY PUB doURULY JO juswiedac]

podeuepy noneaywio) 10 LOAL “Ajeovy (papund Ajjesspag

L1 11 UOISIOA O1/61/01 pastasy

o) pue ‘Amsear] oy} jo Iofjondwo)) oossouud], oy ‘uouniedo] oyy ‘Aousde
ojels jueziu3oo pojeuSisop oy} o3 papraoxd aq [reys sypae yous Jo soido) aroqe
pajou uwroy juswoaide paquosard ayy ur paureiuos $a9 yons 03 Sunepar suoisiaoid
ay) 0 300lgns oq jjeys Aovuoady ay) Aq juejunosde orjgnd juspuadapur pasuadl] 2yl Jo
$99] Jipne 2y} yo jmowked “jusiunodoe oqnd juspuadapul pasuadl] oy) Aq paredard
Jipne oy} 10§ $99) Jo JuswAed pue ‘Amnseaif, oy Jo Jojjondwio)) 9assauua oyl Aq
paiedaid 3ipne oy Jo 1500 oY) JO JULWdSINGIL JOF o]qIsucdsal oq [feys Aouody a4l ®

AInsesi]
oy jo ojjondwory sossouus] oyl Aq peysiyqnd spung jueld) jo sjusidoy
PUE S}IU[ [BJUSWILISAOD) 10} [eRuUBly JIPRY oyl pue ‘sjqedydde J1 ‘€¢1-v Jepnon)
dINO Jo suosiaoxd oY) ‘sprepuess Juyipne juswwiaaod poajdoose Ajjeiouad yim
oouepiodoe ul pouniopied oq [eys jipne yons Auy -Amsear], oy) jo Jafjondwo))
dossouua], oy £q pequosaxd uuoy juowossSe Ue U0 oq {[eys juwunoNE. dfjqnd
Juopusdopul pasuadi] 2y pue Aouddy oy} usoa}aq JuowadiFe Ipne oy [ ypne ay)
unopad o) Jueunoode oqnd juspuadapur posuody) e afefua opondwoyy oy jo
reaoxdde 1opd oy s ‘Kew Louady oy ‘poxinbor s jipne ue UoY A danejudsadar
pajwiodde Anp s ssjjondwo)y ayy Jo Lnseai): oy jo Jepjenduio)) sessouua],
2y} Aq }Ipne jenuue 0] 102(qns og [[BYS SPIOOIL [BIOUBUL PUR JUNOOIE JO mv_oom Iy q

; B3N L)
(gINO) 198png pue juswoSeurjA JO 20J() SAIBIS PONUL SU) YHA 9OUEPIOSIT
ur pajonpucd ypne oyoads weidoxd 1o 9iFms v sary jsnw Aouafy oy ‘eak
JBOSH SIL UI SPIEAE [EISPIJ UE AI0MW 10 N00*DOSS spuadxo Avuafy ue jeyj JU2A0 oY) Uf (e

TPy PUE 1i0day [eNUUY 12 G

j ‘Juswoardy siyl gim uonsunfuod
Ul POAIIOAI 10 SPBRUL [BLIdjEW 1ayl0 Jo s1919] ‘sioded ‘sjuownoop [ 0} Sse00E
orqnd MmO[fe 0} JOPUA S[RLIdIBLL IO 10J0BJUOANS ‘I0J0BAUC)) AUk 10 AOUsdy
oyl Aq [estyar 1oj Juowoaidy STy} ojeuruiid) o} 1yBLI oy soalesal jusunedog SYL (q

3014 sy jo yuswdojeasp pue Fupueuy oY) 0}
Fuiuteyiod s)uNOYE pue SPI0OAI ‘$300q 3] JIpNe 0) pue sp1oda1 ‘sqjoiled ‘sjeuejew
‘digsuewpion Iom e 10adsul o) uonenstupwpy KemySiy jereps, o) jo sjuaSe
pozuoyne pue soanejusserdor pozuoyne sjuowntedoq oy 9rwiad o) Jopusa
S{ELI2}EUL 1O JOJBHUOANS I0JOBHUOC) S 21mnbal [[eys pue qiuued [[eys Aousdy oy, (e

uondadsuf pz'a
Juswsndy

o} JO UOLBUINLIO) B QAIAINS [[BUS pue Aouoly oy jo uwonedqo Juinupuod
' 2q |[eys juswieda] oY) 03 ojge|ieak SPI0O2I OYBUL O} SIUAWAINDOI piesaioje Ay ], (0

POBRULI UOBRUIGLI0.) 10 *TOCL ‘ANfe0T ‘papimi Afjenpag



0T 11 UOISIBA 01/61/01 pestaayg

g uonensiuiupy AemySip [eIopa,] o7) MM pojedijqo 2q ISNUI Jopunalay
pepisoid Suipuny oy jeyy seoiSe pue spueisiopun Aoualy gy searypm (I

“Adde freys ¢¢'@ uonoas siy ‘spuny (OVIND)
Aend) ary wonedni uonseduo) s papuny st joafoid paquosep uieiay oyl Ji (e

JUsllisnnbay Ajijenp Jly pue UOHEDBIIj uojsabuo) 6¢ a

‘UIIOY UMOYS SPUIY 9Y] Ul Papnjoul AIe SONIATOR
2591} 10} 3502 pojewyso oy Juowdoaop jooford 10] A1esSO00U SONIANOR SHOLBA
opiaoad (jeys Juowiedo(y oy 109foxd oty Jo aseyd Aue SuiSeuew s1 Aouady oy 21dyM (e

TSBRIANOY jusIedsq ve d

“posonbal IeasuayM “uatuedo] ) 0} AqR|IEAR
ope aq [[eys d[qer] sT Aouady oy} yorgm I0j $1509 1oyl0 Aue pue sysodop parmboyy (e

§IS0deQ £€°d

‘sae| o(qeorjdde
112 pue ‘bas 19 “101-07-6T7 UOH0RS V'L WOV AN[IGRI] MO, [BIUSWILIAOL) 3y} JO
sjw] Ajiqet| pue suuoy ‘suoisiaoid ay) o3 palgns pue mer| passouud |, Kq popiaosd
JU2JX2 91 0} J0of0Id Ay} JO ISN PUB DOUISING ‘AOUBUIUIRW ‘UOHONISUOD )
woy Suisue sofewep pue swield Auted-piigy 1oy Anjiqei) [je swnsse [eys Aouody oyL (e

SAMjiqgery Aped payj ze'd

*9lqR[IBAR 2W053( A91)) Se juauniedo(]
ot £q Louafy oyi 03 papiaocid aq [im SoIBWNISI A[qRI[al o10wW J$AY Y, Judwdojeadp
1oofo1d Buunp poonposd 9q J[Im SIJBWINSI JSO3 AULSP SI0W Jey) puelsiopun
sonred oty 9oafoig poquossp upmy o) Jo juowaeurw oyl I0) Juowdufy

siyy Jo (B)' g uondas-ut ajqrsuodses opew st juowpedaq oyl Jeyl Juoao oy uf (q
919 ‘spiq

[BIyOR SB YOns Blep AuB WOIJ PAALISp U0dq jou aary Aoy, “Ajuo sasodind Juruuejd

10§ papraoid 218 UIDIOY PaulBIU0d SJSOD pajewinse oY) jeyd oziuFooar saned oyl (e

13S0 pajewnsy Leta

‘suone|ngoar
pue saej je)g e9ssauuaf ojqedtdde yjim aouepiodsde Ul sjeoyjo oelg deudordde
oy Aq peaodde si 1 pun juoweeify sy Aq punoq jou st juountedsq oyl (e

podeuepy BONBUIGIO) 10 * L QAL "A[(Eo0 T [popung Ajjenpag

61 17 UOISIOA 01/61/01 pastasy

"9SNED JBJIIS 19710
Aue 10 sowwopida ‘soyrys ‘siea ‘SOl ‘pofy Jo sjow ‘o) pajuwy jou Ing ‘Fuipnpout
2182 NP JO ISI2IIND YY) 4G PIPIOAR oG 10U PINOD JBI) [0NU0d sefed dy) puoksq
sasnes Aq uonuaasid 01 Joolqns a1 Juowaaldy sy 01 sanded oy Jo suonedqo AL (e

Teinalely 99164 62 A

JuowadIdy
sty ur papiaoxd Ajeonpooads se jdooxa Ajjiqer] ou oAy [jeys judwiieddq YL (®

-Ajijigert ajels gz'a

WISy siy) jo affed
aiyeudis o) uo pojeoipui se sonted ojendordde oyy Aq posoidde pue pamoaxa
U9aq SEY YOIYM JUSIPUDWE UMJILIM € AQ AJUO POLJIPOW 9q. ARUT JUdWIRIdy S| (2

UBWPUSWY 22 G

“4or1q ptes JO J[usal v se juswteda oy Aq pasayyns sefewmep {|e jo juowked
oy} 0} pue JuewdaIdy SIY) sopun juswiredac] 9y YHNO0IYY 10 W0y PIAIdAL spuny
Jo uawAeda ogy 0y AousBy oy 1aalqns Avtlk pue JURWOAIEY $1) JO YOBAIQ [RLIGIBW
e 9q [feys suoisiaoxd osayy yim Ajdwoo o3 aanjiey jey). seaide Aqasoy Aously oyl P

Juownredoy
o 0y joenuod posodord yons Jo amsopsip soud jnoyim jeowendy  sup
1opun popuny jiom Aue 0} 10 1adford siyy o) sorepar jey) Aped pag) e g 10U
Aue 0jul 13)Ud Jou 1M )1 JBY) Jepunasay armeudis 811 AQ soyn1ed oyny Aouedy oy, (6]

JuowaiBy SIY Japun papuny yioa Lue 10 109(01g 2y) 0} 21}l 1Ry}
Ayred payy Kue gia spoenuod je pue Auego Adoo e juswizeds(y oy 0y papiord
pue pasojosip seq i jey) Japunasoy oinjeudrs s Aq soynied 1oyuny Aouedy oqf (q

"IOAQ0SIEYM IBUUBW
Aue u1 Judwocidy s1y) 980U 10 YPIM DIPFU0D ({14 Jey) Aured PIR]) B YA JOBHUOCD
10 Furpuejsiopun ou sey 31 jeyl Jopunasdy ainjeudis sy Aq saynieo Aoualy oyf, (e

TS19e1Uo) Alieq pailjL Buipieboy UOREINNIe) 02 4

's1opudd [T opnjoul PUB 0) puAXa [[eys Jepued Aue ui pasn
spiom [y “rejnSuls oy} opnfour PuB 0} Puixd f[eys wioy jeinyd oy ur pasn sprom
[V “jeanjd oy opnjoul pue 0) PudXad [{eys WI0J 1e[nJuls oY) Ul UIRIAY Pasn SPIOM [|Y (e

Jeui0 4 Jusliooiby Gg
-ave] ojqeotjdde Jo spuswoinbal pue swIg) oY) 0) WLIOJUOD

0} ONUNUOD USY] PINOM JOPUIBLSL S} JdUBISUL UB YONS U] "Pajddjje og Jou {[Bys
JUSWRRIBY SIY} JO JOPUIBLAI OY) ‘PI[BAUIL PIOY SI JUaWRAITY SIY) JO uoisiaold Aue Jj (e

podeuriy OGO X0 ‘LOA L ‘AlEooT [pepuig Ajespeg



] UOISISA spoaoiddy

PSUNoy) R

fouiony &>

aeq ploquisy uyoq
. Ag
LFIVOAT ANV WO
 OLSY adA0UddY
gt .S:c: )
areq  soas D wyor B— sokem
e <q -

NOILVLEOdSNVY |, 10 INFWLAVAAJ

NITINVIF 40 ALI
HASSANNA L, A0 HLVILS 4 D

“UQJILIM OAOQE JS1Ej SIBD OUj UO S[BIDIJO pazuioyine aAnoadsor
107} AQ PIINDOX0 oq 0} JUSWNNSUI SI} pasned aaey sonded o) ‘JOAWAHM SSANLIM NI

QX SUIpn|dUl IPBITOY) SNOIAdIJ SIuy Sune[a(] JUsWpUIULYy

ic 11 UOISIBA 01/61/01 posiady

Juamneda(T 2yl Aq paypuapl sassa00xd pug SWHOJ AY) M AIUBPIODOR
ul Py Aouwdredsuel] oY) 10} POpIoU  uOHBULIOMUI Yl jpwqns {peys Aouafly
QUL "OL] Hed ¥AD T ‘01 panuui] jou g ‘TUIpn|oul Iapunaion; pansst JuIUHLIes0d
[eepa) oy Jo swawoennbar puw suopemSat-ey pue {0y Aoudredsuel]
a41,) TET-O11 MET dUqng JO TOTY UOHas Aq papuanre st *(787-601 "Tqnd) 900T
Jo 1oy Aousledsuei], pus ANjiqeiunodoy Suipuny [e1eps o yuay Adwod [jeys
Aowady oy, :Aidde peys Buimojjo 9y spuny [wIopay Y papuny si 309foag ayp Jy (e

15y AsUiaiedsuel ] pue Kjigejuncody bulpund [e1epad /¢ d

TMOLADL E%Eg 0} 102{qns aq |1a pur juswoainbas osygen
aemoiyea pue oqnd o) wedo sieed ¢p wiwIUIL B ALBD 000°000°1$ 10A0 Sioafolrg (q

SIBA K (T = 000°000°T$ - 000°00S$<
s1ea ) 0] = 000°00S$ - 000°00T$<
LN = 000°00T$ - 00°1$

JJeRl], IR A pue dqng 0) wadgy Junoury

e 1M0[9q UMOYS
se ur2iay) Jusugsaaur s1gnd oy) dnodar 0) ouiy JUSISYINS © 10] JIYJRI} JB[NIIYDA puUR
a1qnd ay) o) uedo uewas jjeys pado(oasp Suraq st 1aford siy) yoym uo Aoy YL, (®

TSpun4 sljgng JO JUSUNSOAU] 854

'spuny jo
SSO[ B I }[nsa1 Al $52001d STy} MO[[O) 0] QUNJIER,] "POISHBY X0 218 Spuny 2y} [un
SiSEq SNONUNUOY B WO 2unjipuddxd $)1 21nSUT 0} Iouuew & Ul spunj oy puadxa
fm Aouady oy 9oafoid oy jo juswdofossp I0J jow U9aq 9Aky Sjuswalnbax
1[e 25u0 Jey) poesiSe JOULNy Si )] JUSWOAITe SIY) JO J)EP oY} WOL SIBdk 221Y)

3,

poeuey NOUBWQWIO) 10 *LOAL ‘AEs0T pepung Afpwpag




‘pobueyoun ulRWAI [[eYS SpIepue)s ay) JO LOBD Ul PAUIBIUOD SYIPIM WNWuW

ay} papiaosd ‘Bupjjem pue BuipAo yjoq apnjoul [im yied oyl JO asSn aY} J9ASD 1edy au jo

d m:_x_Es Vv.o ...uvts wnwinw ac ._. v, wmm_u;.eum._ucou

309} (01) ual si yred asn pareys ;.>w,,36>>« 2 1o} yipim pannbai ayy -uonelado Aem-3uo ainsse

0} ude} aie mou:mmw:_ g_guwta;w un sanijioey Aem-om} Se pasn oq usyo jm syjed Aem

-auo jey} :o>w>>cs «_uau_:moﬁt aq pinoys ) -yred Aem-auo e 10} 199} (9) XIS uey} $S9] 8 Jou

lieys syjed w.&GZ wc z:Es winwijui 3y -3, buipein (xip JoH) aseq Xip Jueld snoujwnjig

30 esunoo ysu; (g) omy e pue ., Buipeis ‘eseg .y, odAl ‘sjebeibbe [eisujw Jo 8sInod

youi {p) 1oy e Buisn apeibgns psjoedwos e uo pajonnsuod aq |ieys syped sjohoig

QHVANVLS HLVd 3T0ADIg

«8 LIGIHXE
ANIWIDNYHNT

‘uoepodsuel | o juswpeda(] SN Yl Woly uonesojje ue ybnoiy) pepirosd
Buipuny uoongsuo?) pue Buiuueld AemybiH ‘G0z 0Z Si 1eqWnN Ya-D 8y} 1OBJUOD SIY} Ul PEpN{oUl SpUny |eepa) 104

“Aouaby sy} 0) uonedo|e

0} yoalgns 10 pajeosoje spury wieiboid uojepodsuel | 80BUING ‘CEL UORDS ‘v 'S M €2 'd1S ALINOHLAY IAILVISION]

(Bugss ] soueinssy Ajjeny)) sosuadx3 Builss ] pue jeusiep pue uojosdsu] UOKONISUOD
0} pojwl Ajessanau Jou ale Ing apnjoul sesuadxs | OQL peledidiue S| "PaLBAD B Uo 00 Buunp yoefosd

00'005'£8.$ NOILONYLISNOD

1S09 GILVINILST ASYH

__salioeY 8124019 PUE UBLISOPI IHUOAR 40 FdAL

‘ojesay} sebueyo
10 sjusugsnipe * mEmEucwEm »zm pue o » Ul c&cnm $a.nBy 8y} A POjjOAUOD St ISPUNBISY 1SOD LSO NI 3DNVHD

g ‘pIEPUBLS
108010 POSIAGI BUYSE BAIBS [[IM vmucmEm usyMm pue s 0} st} Wiy pspuswe sq Aew yiom jo adoos Ioy pue ‘1ebpng
‘uoyesydde 8y | epUBIS tled O 1HSVY 818 Yoiym) g IGIyx3 pue ‘spiepuels O LHSYY ‘paseq sem 1osfoid sy} jo
{eaoudde yomym uo 0 adoos Jo/pue Jebpng ‘uoiesydde Josfoid ay} yim aouepiodse ul peysidwodoe aq jfeys sfoid
sy} jo asodind sy adep uoneoo} jou st Joafold sy) jo esodind 8y "UIPUEIH UMOJUMOP 0} UOIJOBULOD 8PIA0Id |jiM
1ey) washs Buiisixa sui Ojut 108UL0D 0} AeMmuSaIB B JO UORONISUCD [ 9SBUd - YiEd [BILUBIUSIIE INOILAINISIQ Lo3roug

810-€4-Wd Y6 i# LO3roud 3uvig
(82)S0€6-NT-d LS i# LO3roud 1vy3asd
00°PZP60L 4 NOILYDIJILNIA] LO3M0Hd
811010 i LOVHINOD

«Ve LIGIHXZ

dil d18



